

PAGE			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-21-2019 2019 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SARVER PAVING CO. P.O. BOX 310 ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE RD. COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (TWP. LINE TO FIRESTONE RD.)															
422	2576	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$6,697.60	\$2.00	\$5,152.00	\$2.37	\$6,105.12	\$3.50	\$9,016.00	\$2.62			
422	97	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.67 Limestone Aggregate	\$25.00	\$2,425.00	\$25.00	\$2,425.00	\$19.50	\$1,891.50	\$22.00	\$2,134.00	\$22.17			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$358.33			
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$9,922.60		\$7,977.00		\$8,296.62		\$11,525.00				
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 77 SPENCER MILLS ROAD (HUNTER RD. TO S.R.301)															
422	4766	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$12,391.60	\$2.00	\$9,532.00	\$2.37	\$11,295.42	\$3.50	\$16,681.00	\$2.62			
422	179	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$19.50	\$3,490.50	\$22.00	\$3,938.00	\$22.17			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$690.00			
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$17,666.60		\$14,702.00		\$15,285.92		\$21,494.00				
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 77 SPENCER MILLS ROAD (S.R.301 TO RIVER CORNERS RD.)															
422	8425	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$21,905.00	\$2.00	\$16,850.00	\$2.37	\$19,967.25	\$3.50	\$29,487.50	\$2.62			
422	316	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate	\$25.00	\$7,900.00	\$25.00	\$7,900.00	\$19.50	\$6,162.00	\$20.40	\$6,446.40	\$21.63			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$996.67			
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$30,605.00		\$25,940.00		\$26,929.25		\$36,933.90				
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 87 BURSLEY ROAD (TWP. LINE TO FIRESTONE RD.)															
422	2244	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$5,834.40	\$2.00	\$4,488.00	\$2.37	\$5,318.28	\$3.50	\$7,854.00	\$2.62			
422	84	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.50	\$1,638.00	\$25.50	\$2,142.00	\$23.33			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$321.67			
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$8,734.40		\$6,928.00		\$7,206.28		\$10,371.00				
PROPOSAL NO. 88 – T.H. 88 LOVERS LANE (FIRESTONE RD. TO HUNTER RD.)															
422	4592	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$11,939.20	\$2.00	\$9,184.00	\$2.37	\$10,883.04	\$3.50	\$16,072.00	\$2.62			
422	172	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$19.50	\$3,354.00	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$23.17			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$558.33			
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$17,039.20		\$14,159.00		\$14,737.04		\$20,872.00				
Grand Total Proposals No.1 – 5					\$83,967.80		\$69,706.00		\$72,455.11		\$101,195.90				